

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in CRR No.434/2010,
of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI BENCH)

SANTHA SORUBAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Panicker, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for
petitioner for getting instructions.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master